Privacy Policy

Effective Date: 28/02/2025 **Last Updated:** 28/02/2025

IMF.Rockets ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines

how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website,

imfrocket.com, use our services, or interact with us.

1. Information We Collect

We collect the following types of information:

1.1 Personal Information

When you interact with us, we may collect personal information, such as:

- Name
- Email address
- Phone number
- Billing and shipping address
- Payment details (processed through a third-party payment provider)

1.2 Non-Personal Information

We may also collect non-personal data, such as:

- Browser type and version
- IP address
- Device type and operating system
- Website usage data (via cookies and analytics tools)

2. How We Use Your Information

We use your information for the following purposes:

- To provide and improve our services
- To process transactions and fulfill orders
- To communicate with you regarding updates, promotions, or inquiries
- To analyze website usage and improve our content
- To comply with legal obligations

3. How We Share Your Information

We do **not** sell or rent your personal data. However, we may share your information with:

- **Service Providers:** Third-party companies that help us operate our website (e.g., payment processors, hosting services).
- **Legal Compliance:** If required by law, we may disclose your information to regulatory authorities.

4. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your browsing experience. You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings.

5. Data Security

We implement industry-standard security measures to protect your data. However, no method of transmission over the internet is 100% secure.

6. Your Rights and Choices

Depending on your location, you may have rights such as:

- Accessing, updating, or deleting your personal data
- Opting out of marketing communications
- Restricting or objecting to certain data processing

To exercise your rights, please contact us at info@imfrocket.com

7. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for their privacy practices.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated "Effective Date."

9. Contact Us

For any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, contact us at:

Imail: info@imfrocket.com Image: ■ **Image:** ■ **Ima**

Website: <u>imfrocket.com</u>